



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 289/2024 and CM APPL Nos. 26322/2024 & 26323/2024**

RAKHI SETIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Sanjeet Singh and Ms.Yamini
Khurana, Advocates

versus

SANGEETA KATARIA

..... Respondent

Through: *Nemo*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

06.05.2024

CM APPL. 26323/2024(Exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

RFA 289/2024 & CM APPL. 26322/2024 (Stay)

1. The instant appeal under Section 96 read with Order XLI of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of the appellant seeking the following reliefs:

*“1. Allow the present appeal and set aside the judgement and order dated 01.03.2024 passed by Sh. Sunil Beniwal, Ld ADJ-06 South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi titled “Sangeeta Setia v Rakhi Setia” bearing no. CS DJ 384/2023 whereby the suit was decreed against the Appellant;
2. pass any order/orders as this Hon’ble Court may deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the present case.
”*

2. Heard.



3. Issue notice of the appeal and the accompanying application to the respondent through all permissible modes on filing PF within one week.
4. List on 23rd August, 2024 before Registrar for completion of service and pleadings.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 6, 2024
SV/AV

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)