



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 289/2024**
RAKHI SETIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv. (through vc)

versus

SANGEETA KATARIA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 12.11.2024

RFA 289/2024 & CM APPL. 26322/2024 (Stay)

1. Reply be filed by the respondent within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
2. Re-notify on 01.04.2025.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 12, 2024

vk