



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 289/2024 & CM APPL.26322/2024 (stay)
RAKHI SETIAAppellant
Through: Mr. Sanjeet Singh, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

SANGEETA KATARIARespondent
Through: Mr. Yash Shahi, Advocate

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.09.2025**

1. Reply stated to have been filed on behalf of the respondent is not on record. Learned counsel for the respondent will contact the Registry and have it placed on record before the next date.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within seven weeks.
3. Re-notify on 16.12.2025.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025

vk