



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 289/2024 & CM APPL. 26322/2024
RAKHI SETIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjeet Singh, Advocate
(9811767675)

g.sanjeet@gmail.com

versus

SANGEETA KATARIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vijayvargiya, Advocate
(thr. vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **20.03.2026**

1. Vide Order dated 06.05.2024, the matter was listed for completion of service and pleadings.
2. Reply be re-filed after removing office objection by the respondent within two weeks and ensure that the same is placed on record positively before the next date. A copy thereof be supplied to learned counsel for the appellant, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.
3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 20.05.2026.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 20, 2026

vk